[bookmark: _GoBack]Wageningen University and Research Centre (Wageningen UR) has the unique position of being the only university in the Netherlands to focus on agriculture, healthy food and the living environment. Wageningen UR’s history dates back to 1876, when it opened as a national agricultural college. Its mission is "to explore the potential of nature to improve the quality of life". Wageningen UR consistently ranks as one of the world’s top universities. In its life sciences specialism in particular, it’s considered one of the best universities in the world. The town of Wageningen, where the university is based, is a historic town on the banks of the Rhine river. Each year in May the town holds a festival which draws in thousands of visitors, celebrating the town’s significance as the site of the liberation of the Netherlands at the end of the Second World War.
Los contactos con los programas de posgrado en Wageningen University, son los siguientes:
Wageningen Institute for Environment and Climate Research: WIMEK | Secretario: Johan Feenstra -  email: johan.feenstra@wur.nl
Production Ecology &amp; Resource Conservation: PERC | Secretario: Theo Jetten - email: theo.jetten@wur.nl
Experimental Plant Sciences: EPS | Secretaria: Ingrid Vleghels - email: ingrid.vleghels@wur.nl 
Wageningen School of Social Sciences: WASS | Secretaria: Esther Roquas - email: esther.roquas@wur.nl
Wageningen Institute of Animal Sciences: WIAS | Secretaria: Janneke van Seters - email: janneke.vanseters@wur.nl 
Food Technology Agrobiotechnology Nutrition &amp; Health Sciences: VLAG | Secretario: Anouk Geelen: Anouk.geelen@wur.nl
 
Personas de contacto de Wageningen University: Ria Hulsman - ria.hulsman@wur.nl
 
Información sobre los diferentes chairgroups de Wageningen University: https://www.wur.nl/en/Research-Results/Chair-groups.htm

